CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Established by Ordinance #93 of 1984
Amended 7/2003, 8/2005, 12/2005

SPECIAL MEETING — COUNCIL

SPECIAL MEETING — PLANNING COMMISSION

PUD APPLICATION (additional fees may apply)

REZONING

SITE PLAN REVIEW (additional fees may apply)

SPECIAL USE PERMITS
LOT SPLITS

ROAD CUTS

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
ZONING ORINANCE COPIES
ZONING MAPS (8 4 X 11) /(11 X 17)

GARBAGE/REFUSE PERMITS

OUTSIDE AMPLIFICATION

PENALTY FOR NO BUILDING PERMIT
STREET VACATING APPLICATION
PARKING FEE WAIVER (Per space waived)
(For off street parking requirements only)
COMMUNITY DIRECTORY SIGNS

SIGN PERMIT/LICENSE

REVOCABLE SIGN LICENSE/AGREEMENT

SUBDIVISIONS
Conventional $50.00 + 1.00/1ot
Multifamily $50.00 + 1.00/unit

Prelim Review $25.00

WATERFRONT CONSTRUCTION
MINOR
MAJOR

BUSINESS LICENSE/DDA — ANNUAL
PEDDLER LICENSE/PER DAY
EVENTS - CITY SANCTIONED

LAUNCH RAMPS
UNION STREET $7.00 daily

$50.00 season pass

$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$1,000.00 Non-Refundable

$ 300.00

$ 300.00

$ 250.00

$ 250.00

$ 100.00

$ 500.00 Non-Refundable
$ 35.00

$ 2.00/%$5.00

$ 100.00
$ 100.00
Double permit amount
$ 500.00
$7,000.00

$ 50.00
$ 100.00
$ 250.00 per year

$ 100.00
$ 500.00

§ 150.00
$ 150.00
$ 100.00

SCHULTZ PARK — Automated gate $5.00 wkdays, $10.00 wkends, Tokens $5.00 ea.






