

CITY OF THE VILLAGE OF DOUGLAS
SCHEDEULE OF FEES
Established by Ordinance #93 of 1984
Amended 7/2003, 8/2005, 12/2005

SPECIAL MEETING – COUNCIL	\$ 500.00
SPECIAL MEETING – PLANNING COMMISSION	\$ 500.00
 PUD APPLICATION (additional fees may apply)	 \$1,000.00 Non-Refundable
 REZONING	 \$ 300.00
SITE PLAN REVIEW (additional fees may apply)	\$ 300.00
SPECIAL USE PERMITS	\$ 250.00
LOT SPLITS	\$ 250.00
ROAD CUTS	\$ 100.00
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS	\$ 500.00 Non-Refundable
ZONING ORINANCE COPIES	\$ 35.00
ZONING MAPS (8 ½ X 11) / (11 X 17)	\$ 2.00 / \$ 5.00
 GARBAGE/REFUSE PERMITS	 \$ 100.00
OUTSIDE AMPLIFICATION	\$ 100.00
PENALTY FOR NO BUILDING PERMIT	Double permit amount
STREET VACATING APPLICATION	\$ 500.00
PARKING FEE WAIVER (Per space waived)	\$7,000.00
(For off street parking requirements only)	
COMMUNITY DIRECTORY SIGNS	\$ 50.00
SIGN PERMIT/LICENSE	\$ 100.00
REVOCABLE SIGN LICENSE/AGREEMENT	\$ 250.00 per year

SUBDIVISIONS

Conventional	\$50.00 + 1.00/lot
Multifamily	\$50.00 + 1.00/unit
Prelim Review	\$25.00

WATERFRONT CONSTRUCTION

MINOR	\$ 100.00
MAJOR	\$ 500.00

BUSINESS LICENSE/DDA – ANNUAL	\$ 150.00
PEDDLER LICENSE/PER DAY	\$ 150.00
EVENTS – CITY SANCTIONED	\$ 100.00

LAUNCH RAMPS

UNION STREET	\$7.00 daily	\$50.00 season pass
SCHULTZ PARK – Automated gate	\$5.00 wkdays	\$10.00 wkends

